



SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1001 be amended to read as follows:

1 Page 46, line 14, delete "22,500,000 22,500,000" and insert
2 "**25,000,000 25,000,000**".

3 Page 47, line 19, delete "Addiction Services Fund (IC 12-23-2)" and
4 insert "**Tobacco Master Settlement Agreement Fund (IC**
5 **4-12-1-14.3)**".

6 Page 47, line 20, delete "1,257,131 1,257,131" and insert
7 "**5,355,820 5,355,820**".

8 Page 47, line 25, delete "1,572,675 1,572,675" and insert
9 "**2,572,675 2,572,675**".

(Reference is to EHB 1001 as printed April 9, 2021.)

Senator MELTON